HOUSATONIC

COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Fast Facts-Fall 2019 Profile

Vincent P. Tong
Inst Research/Planning

Housatonic Community College

Student Profile

Headcount_19F| %_Fall 2019] Headcount_18F| %_Fall 2018 % Change (19-18)
Headcount 4,836 5,012 -3.5%
FTE 2,719.87 2,894.80 -6.0%
Student Type
High School 234 4.8% 154 3.1% 51.9%
Continued 2,796 57.8% 3,010 60.1% -7.1%
Transfer 406 8.4% 635 12.7% -36.1%
New 1,055 21.8% 864 17.2% 22.1%
Readmit 345 71% 349 7.0% -1.1%
Highest Degree Already Attained
Unknown 338 7.0% 333 6.6% 1.5%
High School Diploma 4,270 88.3% 4,453 88.8% -4.1%
Certificate 43 0.9% 34 0.7% 26.5%
Associate 43 0.9% 50 1.0% -14.0%
Bachelor 131 2.7% 127 2.5% 3.1%
Master 8 0.2% 14 0.3% -42.9%
6th Year Certificate 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Doctoral 3 0.1% 1 0.0% 200.0%
Student Status
Full time 1,529 31.6% 1,684 33.6% -9.2%
Part time 3,307 68.4% 3,328 66.4% -0.6%
Gender
Female 3,008 62.2% 3,142 62.7% -4.3%
Male 1,828 37.8% 1,866 37.2% -2.0%
Unknown 0 0.0% 4 0.1% -100.0%
Ethnicity
Caucasian 1,137 23.5% 1,322 26.4% -14.0%
African American 1,554 32.1% 1,598 31.9% -2.8%
Hispanic 1,711 35.4% 1,673 33.4% 2.3%
Asian/Pac.lsl 148 3.1% 135 2.7% 9.6%
Native American 9 0.2% 6 0.1% 50.0%
Multiple Races 138 2.9% 181 3.6% -23.8%
Unknown/Other 124 2.6% 74 1.5% 67.6%
Non Resident Alien 10 0.2% 16 0.3% -37.5%
Average Age 26.1 26.8 -2.6%
Most Recent High School Grad 670 13.9% 552 11.0% 21.4%
Non Cert/Degree Seekers 402 8.3% 361 7.2% 11.4%
Certificate Seekers 186 3.8% 175 3.5% 6.3%
Degree Seekers 4,248 87.8% 4,476 89.3% -5.1%
International Students 176 3.6% 180 3.8% -2.2%
Students with Permanent Visas 536 11.1% 559 9.9% -4.1%
U.S. Citizens 4,076 84.3% 4,244 86.3% -4.0%
Unknown 28 0.6% 29 86.3% -3.4%
Veteran 64 97 -34.0%
Service Towns
Ansonia 97 2.0% 110 2.2% -11.8%
Bridgeport 2,512 51.9% 2,511 50.1% 0.0%
Derby 90 1.9% 94 1.9% -4.3%
Easton 16 0.3% 21 0.4% -23.8%

Fall 2019
10/8/2019



Fairfield

Milford

Monroe

Seymour

Shelton

Stratford

Trumbull

TOTAL
Non-Service Towns

193
196
73

42
252
643
208
4,322
514

4.0%
4.1%
1.5%
0.9%
5.2%
13.3%
4.3%
89.4%
10.6%

188
192
96

42
268
685
219
4,426
586

3.8%
3.8%
1.9%
0.8%
5.3%
13.7%
4.4%
88.3%
1.7%

2.7%
2.1%
-24.0%
0.0%
-6.0%
-6.1%
-5.0%
-2.3%
-12.3%

Vincent P. Tong
Inst Research/Planning

Housatonic Community College

Student Profile

Fall 2019
10/8/2019



Age Full-time | Part-time| Total
Under 18 70 260 330
18-19 678 462 1,140
20-21 308 491 799
22-24 155 494 649
25-29 159 578 737
30-34 65 307 372
35-39 44 230 274
40-44 26 172 198
45-49 7 111 118
50-59 12 119 131
60-64 3 35 38
65+ 1 44 45
AGE UNKNOWN 1 4 5
Total 1,529 3,307 4,836




	HCC Profile
	Age group

