

Fast Facts-Fall 2019 Profile

	Headcount_19F	%_Fall 2019	Headcount_18F	%_Fall 2018	% Change (19-18)
Headcount	4,836		5,012		-3.5%
FTE	2,719.87		2,894.80		-6.0%
Student Type					
High School	234	4.8%	154	3.1%	51.9%
Continued	2,796	57.8%	3,010	60.1%	-7.1%
Transfer New	406 1,055	8.4% 21.8%	635 864	12.7% 17.2%	-36.1% 22.1%
Readmit	345	7.1%	349	7.0%	-1.1%
Readiliit	343	7.170	349	7.070	-1.170
Highest Degree Already Attained					
Unknown	338	7.0%	333	6.6%	1.5%
High School Diploma	4,270	88.3%	4,453	88.8%	-4.1%
Certificate	43	0.9%	34	0.7%	26.5%
Associate	43	0.9%	50	1.0%	-14.0%
Bachelor	131	2.7%	127	2.5%	3.1%
Master	8	0.2%	14	0.3%	-42.9%
6th Year Certificate	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	
Doctoral	3	0.1%	1	0.0%	200.0%
Student Status	4 500	04.007	4.004	00.007	0.000
Full time Part time	1,529	31.6%	1,684	33.6%	-9.2%
Part time	3,307	68.4%	3,328	66.4%	-0.6%
Gender					
Female	3.008	62.2%	3,142	62.7%	-4.3%
Male	1,828	37.8%	1,866	37.2%	-2.0%
Unknown	0	0.0%	4	0.1%	-100.0%
<u>Ethnicity</u>					
Caucasian	1,137	23.5%	1,322	26.4%	-14.0%
African American	1,554	32.1%	1,598	31.9%	-2.8%
Hispanic	1,711	35.4%	1,673	33.4%	2.3%
Asian/Pac.IsI	148	3.1%	135	2.7%	9.6%
Native American	9	0.2%	6	0.1%	50.0%
Multiple Races Unknown/Other	138 124	2.9% 2.6%	181 74	3.6% 1.5%	-23.8% 67.6%
Non Resident Alien	10	0.2%	16	0.3%	-37.5%
Non Resident Allen	10	0.270	10	0.070	-07.070
Average Age	26.1		26.8		-2.6%
					-
Most Recent High School Grad	670	13.9%	552	11.0%	21.4%
		<u> </u>			
Non Cert/Degree Seekers	402	8.3%	361	7.2%	11.4%
Certificate Seekers	186	3.8%	175	3.5%	6.3%
Degree Seekers	4,248	87.8%	4,476	89.3%	-5.1%
	470	0.00/	400	2.22/	0.00/
International Students	176	3.6%		3.8%	-2.2% -4.1%
Students with Permanent Visas U.S. Citizens	536 4,076	11.1% 84.3%	559 4,244	9.9% 86.3%	-4.1% -4.0%
Unknown	4,076	04.3%	4,244 29	86.3%	-3.4%
	20	0.070	23	00.070	-0.470
Veteran	64		97		-34.0%
					-
Service Towns					
Ansonia	97	2.0%	110	2.2%	-11.8%
Bridgeport	2,512	51.9%	2,511	50.1%	0.0%
Derby	90	1.9%	94	1.9%	-4.3%
Easton	16	0.3%	21	0.4%	-23.8%

Fairfield	193	4.0%	188	3.8%	2.7%
Milford	196	4.1%	192	3.8%	2.1%
Monroe	73	1.5%	96	1.9%	-24.0%
Seymour	42	0.9%	42	0.8%	0.0%
Shelton	252	5.2%	268	5.3%	-6.0%
Stratford	643	13.3%	685	13.7%	-6.1%
Trumbull	208	4.3%	219	4.4%	-5.0%
TOTAL	4,322	89.4%	4,426	88.3%	-2.3%
Non-Service Towns	514	10.6%	586	11.7%	-12.3%

Age	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Under 18	70	260	330
18-19	678	462	1,140
20-21	308	491	799
22-24	155	494	649
25-29	159	578	737
30-34	65	307	372
35-39	44	230	274
40-44	26	172	198
45-49	7	111	118
50-59	12	119	131
60-64	3	35	38
65+	1	44	45
AGE UNKNOWN	1	4	5
Total	1,529	3,307	4,836